Official Basketball Box Score
Goodpasture vs Mitchell

03/17/06 2 PM at Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Murphy Center)
VISITORS: Goodpasture 29-7
TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
03 Davis, C.J..uennn... *  6-12 2-4 2-2 2 2 4 3 16 0 5 0 0 30
04 Nipps, Jonathan..... *  0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 4 o 1 2 0 0 18
20 Brady, Derek........ * 1-2 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 4 4 2 3 0 0 31
22 Buchanan, Chris..... *  8-12 1-4 0-4 1 4 5 4 17 1 4 0 5 32
30 Frey, Zack.......... *  2-5 0-0 3-4 4 6 10 5 7 1 3 0 0 31
14 Dyer, Nathan........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0O O 0 o+
21 Puryear, Jordan..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 1 O 0 0O O 0 o+
33 Baston, Blake....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 1 1 1 o 2 1 0 0 12
40 Styles, Jared....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0O 0 O+
41 Loudermilk, Parker.. 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 0 0 O 0 o+
44 Fox, Matthew........ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0o 1 1 0 0O 0 2 0 O 6

TEAM. ¢t ittt eeeee e 1 2 3 1

Totals..ueeweeeeeenn. 17-33 3-8 7-12 8 19 27 22 44 7 21 0 5 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 9-19 47.4% 2nd Half: 8-14 57.1% Game: 51.5% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 1-4 25.0% 2nd Half: 2-4 50.0% Game: 37.5% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 7-12 58.3% 2nd Half: 0-0 0.0% Game: 58.3% 3
HOME TEAM: Mitchell 31-6

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
03 Powell, Brandon..... * 4-13 3-10 5-10 1 0 1 1 16 0 4 0 4 30
05 Cager, Michael...... *  0-1 0-1 1-5 1 1 2 2 1 4 2 0 2 31
14 Thornton, Andre..... *  2-6 0-0 0-2 1 3 4 1 4 0 1 1 1 29
33 Young, Thaddeus..... * 5-8 1-2 9-10 2 3 5 2 20 3 2 2 2 30
34 McCaster, Lewis..... * 2-3 0-0 3-4 3 1 4 3 7 0 0 0 O 10
01 Brewer, Mandureal... 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 1 2
02 Ervin, Najul........ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0o 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 7
15 Rivera, Santini..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0O 0 O+
22 Ervin, Junile....... 2-4 2-3 0-0 0o 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 1 21
25 Lloyd, Dale......... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 0 0 O 0 o+
32 Devould, Evan....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 0 O 0 0 o0+
44 Darling, Bobby...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 1 0 O+
55 Walker, Terry....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0+

TEAM. ... i i it i v e en

Totals..eueeeeeeeeon. 15-36 6-17 19-33 8 10 18 12 55 7 10 4 12 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 12-32 37.5% 2nd Half: 3-4 75.0% Game: 41.7% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 5-15 33.3% 2nd Half: 1-2 50.0% Game: 35.3% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 6-13 46.2% 2nd Half: 13-20 65.0% Game: 57.6% 8
Officials: Barry Mapp, Phillip Hester, Eric Ward
Technical fouls: Goodpasture-TEAM. Mitchell-None.
Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Goodpasture. ... .o, 11 15 2 16 - 44
Mitchell. ... ..o iiinnnenn. 22 13 3 17 - 55



Play-by-Play
Goodpasture vs Mitchell
03/17/06 2 PM at Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Murphy Center)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Mitchell TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Goodpasture
GOOD! 3 PTR by Powell, Brandon 07:33 3-0 H 3
REBOUND (DEF) by McCaster, Lewis 07:22 MISSED LAYUP by Davis, C.J.
GOOD! JUMPER by McCaster, Lewis 07:07 5-0 H 5
ASSIST by Young, Thaddeus 07:07
06:57 TURNOVR by Frey, Zack
STEAL by Thornton, Andre 06:56
MISSED JUMPER by Thornton, Andre 06:54
REBOUND (OFF) by McCaster, Lewis 06:54
GOOD! JUMPER by McCaster, Lewis 06:51 7-0 H 7
06:44 TURNOVR by Nipps, Jonathan
STEAL by Powell, Brandon 06:43
FOUL by Thornton, Andre 06:24
TURNOVR by Thornton, Andre 06:24
STEAL by Powell, Brandon 06:23 TURNOVR by Brady, Derek
MISSED FT SHOT by Powell, Brandon 06:23 FOUL by Davis, C.J.
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 06:23
GOOD! FT SHOT by Powell, Brandon 06:23 8-0 H 8
FOUL by McCaster, Lewis 06:12
06:05 TURNOVR by Buchanan, Chris
MISSED 3 PTR by Powell, Brandon 05:53
REBOUND (OFF) by McCaster, Lewis 05:53
MISSED JUMPER by Thornton, Andre 05:50
REBOUND (OFF) by Cager, Michael 05:50
MISSED 3 PTR by Powell, Brandon 05:41 REBOUND (DEF) by Frey, Zack
STEAL by Powell, Brandon 05:20 TURNOVR by Nipps, Jonathan
GOOD! LAYUP by Powell, Brandon [PNT] 05:16 10-0 H 10
ASSIST by Young, Thaddeus 05:16
05:11 TIMEOUT 30sec
04:58 10-2 H 8 GOOD! JUMPER by Davis, C.J.
04:58 ASSIST by Frey, Zack
GOOD! FT SHOT by Powell, Brandon 04:28 11-2 H 9 FOUL by Nipps, Jonathan
MISSED FT SHOT by Powell, Brandon 04:28 REBOUND (DEF) by Buchanan, Chris
SUB IN : Fox, Matthew 04:28
SUB OUT: Nipps, Jonathan 04:28
BLOCK by Young, Thaddeus 04:11 MISSED JUMPER by Fox, Matthew
REBOUND (DEF) by Young, Thaddeus 04:10
GOOD! DUNK by Young, Thaddeus [FB/PNT] 04:05 13-2 H 11
03:56 13-4 H 9 GOOD! LAYUP by Buchanan, Chris [PNT]
MISSED 3 PTR by Powell, Brandon 03:47
REBOUND (OFF) by Young, Thaddeus 03:47
MISSED FT SHOT by Thornton, Andre 03:38 FOUL by Frey, Zack
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 03:38
MISSED FT SHOT by Thornton, Andre 03:38 REBOUND (DEF) by Fox, Matthew
REBOUND (DEF) by Thornton, Andre 03:28 MISSED 3 PTR by Davis, C.J.
GOOD! 3 PTR by Young, Thaddeus 03:21 1l6-4 H 12
ASSIST by Cager, Michael 03:21
SUB IN : Baston, Blake 03:14
SUB OUT: Davis, C.J. 03:14
MISSED 3 PTR by Powell, Brandon 03:03
REBOUND (OFF) by Thornton, Andre 03:03
GOOD! LAYUP by Thornton, Andre [PNT] 03:01 18-4 H 14
FOUL by McCaster, Lewis 02:40 MISSED FT SHOT by Buchanan, Chris
02:40 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
REBOUND (DEF) by Ervin, Najul 02:40 MISSED FT SHOT by Buchanan, Chris
02:40 SUB IN : Ervin, Najul
02:40 SUB OUT: McCaster, Lewis
MISSED 3 PTR by Cager, Michael 02:29 REBOUND (DEF) by Frey, Zack
02:20 TURNOVR by Baston, Blake
STEAL by Cager, Michael 02:19
MISSED JUMPER by Powell, Brandon 02:17 REBOUND (DEF) by Brady, Derek
FOUL by Young, Thaddeus 02:13
REBOUND (DEF) by Thornton, Andre 01:55 MISSED 3 PTR by Buchanan, Chris
MISSED 3 PTR by Young, Thaddeus 01:55 REBOUND (DEF) by Buchanan, Chris
01:55 18-6 H 12 GOOD! LAYUP by Buchanan, Chris [FB/PNT]
MISSED FT SHOT by Ervin, Najul 01:14 FOUL by Frey, Zack
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 01:14
GOOD! FT SHOT by Ervin, Najul 01:14 19-6 H 13
SUB IN : Davis, C.J. 01:14

SUB OUT: Baston, Blake 01:14



GOOD! 3 PTR by Powell, Brandon
ASSIST by Cager, Michael

FOUL by Young,
TURNOVR by Young,

Thaddeus
Thaddeus

STEAL by Powell, Brandon
TURNOVR by Powell, Brandon

FOUL by Ervin, Najul

SUB IN Loudermilk, Parker
SUB OUT: Buchanan, Chris

MISSED LAYUP by Thornton, Andre

Mitchell 22,

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play
HOME TEAM: Mitchell

(Page 1)

STEAL by Ervin, Najul
SUB IN Fox, Matthew
SUB OUT: Nipps, Jonathan

SUB IN Baston, Blake
SUB OUT: Brady, Derek

MISSED JUMPER by Thornton, Andre

BLOCK by Thornton, Andre
REBOUND (DEF) by Thornton,
SUB IN Brady, Derek

SUB OUT: Fox, Matthew
GOOD! 3 PTR by Ervin, Junile
ASSIST by Young, Thaddeus

Andre

SUB IN Nipps,
SUB OUT: Baston,
TURNOVR by Ervin,

Jonathan
Blake
Junile

GOOD!
GOOD!

Thaddeus
Thaddeus

FT SHOT by Young,
FT SHOT by Young,

STEAL by Brewer, Mandureal
GOOD! DUNK by Young, Thaddeus
ASSIST by Cager, Michael

[PNT]

MISSED 3 PTR by Brewer, Mandureal

FOUL by Cager, Michael

MISSED JUMPER by Powell, Brandon

FOUL by Cager, Michael
TURNOVR by Cager, Michael

MISSED LAYUP by McCaster, Lewis

MISSED JUMPER by Young, Thaddeus

01:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

Goodpasture 11

09
55
55
45
33
33
33
33
30
29
26
25
23
23
23
23
23
10
00

TIME

19-8 H 11 GOOD! LAYUP by Buchanan, Chris [PNT]
22-8 H 14
TURNOVR by Davis, C.J.
SUB IN Ervin, Junile
SUB OUT: Young, Thaddeus
TURNOVR by Fox, Matthew
STEAL by Buchanan, Chris
MISSED FT SHOT by Frey, Zack
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
22-9 H 13 GOOD! FT SHOT by Frey, Zack
REBOUND (DEF) by Frey, Zack
22-11 H 11 GOOD! LAYUP by Davis, C.J. [PNT]
SCORE MAR VISITORS: Goodpasture
TURNOVR by Fox, Matthew
SUB IN Ervin, Najul
SUB IN Ervin, Junile
SUB OUT: McCaster, Lewis
SUB OUT: Young, Thaddeus
TURNOVR by (TEAM)
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
SUB IN Brewer, Mandureal
SUB OUT: Powell, Brandon
MISSED JUMPER by Fox, Matthew
SUB IN Young, Thaddeus
SUB OUT: Cager, Michael
25-11 H 14
TURNOVR by Buchanan, Chris
STEAL by Buchanan, Chris
26-11 H 15 FOUL by Nipps, Jonathan
27-11 H 16
SUB IN Cager, Michael
SUB OUT: Thornton, Andre
TURNOVR by Brady, Derek
29-11 H 18
29-14 H 15 GOOD! 3 PTR by Buchanan, Chris
ASSIST by Nipps, Jonathan
REBOUND (DEF) by Davis, C.J.
29-15 H 14 GOOD! FT SHOT by Brady, Derek
29-16 H 13 GOOD! FT SHOT by Brady, Derek
SUB IN Powell, Brandon
SUB OUT: Brewer, Mandureal
REBOUND (DEF) by Davis, C.J.
29-18 H 11 GOOD! JUMPER by Davis, C.J.
ASSIST by Buchanan, Chris
SUB IN McCaster, Lewis
SUB OUT: Ervin, Najul
29-20 H 9 GOOD! LAYUP by Buchanan, Chris [PNT]
ASSIST by Brady, Derek
REBOUND (DEF) by Buchanan, Chris
TURNOVR by Buchanan, Chris
REBOUND (DEF) by Frey, Zack
MISSED JUMPER by Frey, Zack
REBOUND (OFF) by Frey, Zack



FOUL by Ervin, Junile 02:53 29-21 H 8 GOOD! FT SHOT by Davis, C.J.
02:53 29-22 H 7 GOOD! FT SHOT by Davis, C.J.
SUB IN : Baston, Blake 02:53 SUB IN : Thornton, Andre
SUB OUT: Buchanan, Chris 02:53 SUB OUT: Ervin, Junile
MISSED 3 PTR by Powell, Brandon 02:39
REBOUND (OFF) by McCaster, Lewis 02:39
MISSED FT SHOT by McCaster, Lewis 02:35 FOUL by Davis, C.J.
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 02:35
GOOD! FT SHOT by McCaster, Lewis 02:35 30-22 H 8
SUB IN : Buchanan, Chris 02:35
SUB OUT: Nipps, Jonathan 02:35
REBOUND (DEF) by Cager, Michael 02:21 MISSED JUMPER by Frey, Zack
MISSED FT SHOT by Cager, Michael 02:18 FOUL by Buchanan, Chris
02:18 REBOUND (DEF) by Frey, Zack
02:10 TURNOVR by Brady, Derek
MISSED JUMPER by Young, Thaddeus 02:03 REBOUND (DEF) by Baston, Blake
01:44 MISSED LAYUP by Brady, Derek
01:44 REBOUND (OFF) by Frey, Zack
FOUL by McCaster, Lewis 01:43 30-23 H 7 GOOD! FT SHOT by Frey, Zack
01:43 30-24 H 6 GOOD! FT SHOT by Frey, Zack
01:43 SUB IN : Ervin, Junile
01:43 SUB OUT: McCaster, Lewis
MISSED 3 PTR by Powell, Brandon 01:34
REBOUND (OFF) by Young, Thaddeus 01:34
GOOD! JUMPER by Young, Thaddeus [PNT] 01:31 32-24 H 8
01:20 32-26 H 6 GOOD! LAYUP by Buchanan, Chris [PNT]
MISSED JUMPER by Ervin, Junile 01:03 REBOUND (DEF) by Brady, Derek
00:44 MISSED JUMPER by Davis, C.J.
00:44 REBOUND (OFF) by Buchanan, Chris
FOUL by Powell, Brandon 00:41 MISSED FT SHOT by Buchanan, Chris
00:41 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
REBOUND (DEF) by Ervin, Junile 00:41 MISSED FT SHOT by Buchanan, Chris
SUB IN : Fox, Matthew 00:41
SUB OUT: Frey, Zack 00:41
GOOD! 3 PTR by Ervin, Junile 00:32 35-26 H 9
00:12 MISSED 3 PTR by Buchanan, Chris
00:12 REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
00:01 TURNOVR by Davis, C.J.
STEAL by Ervin, Junile 00:00
MISSED 3 PTR by Ervin, Junile 00:00 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
Mitchell 35, Goodpasture 26
3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Mitchell TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Goodpasture
08:00 SUB IN : Ervin, Junile
08:00 SUB OUT: McCaster, Lewis
MISSED 3 PTR by Powell, Brandon 07:34 REBOUND (DEF) by Brady, Derek
BLOCK by Young, Thaddeus 07:20 MISSED JUMPER by Frey, Zack
07:17 REBOUND (OFF) by Frey, Zack
07:15 35-28 H 7 GOOD! JUMPER by Frey, Zack
GOOD! 3 PTR by Powell, Brandon 00:00 38-28 H 10
Mitchell 38, Goodpasture 28
4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Mitchell TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Goodpasture

07:22 38-30 H 8 GOOD! JUMPER by Brady, Derek

GOOD! FT SHOT by McCaster, Lewis 07:00 39-30 H 9 FOUL by Buchanan, Chris
GOOD! FT SHOT by McCaster, Lewis 07:00 40-30 H 10
06:52 TURNOVR by Davis, C.J.
STEAL by Cager, Michael 06:51
GOOD! JUMPER by Thornton, Andre 06:17 42-30 H 12
ASSIST by Cager, Michael 06:17
06:03 FOUL by Davis, C.J.
06:03 TURNOVR by Davis, C.J.
05:33 FOUL by Nipps, Jonathan
SUB IN : Baston, Blake 05:33
SUB OUT: Nipps, Jonathan 05:33
05:12 TIMEOUT 30sec
05:12 SUB IN : Ervin, Junile
05:12 SUB OUT: McCaster, Lewis

TURNOVR by Powell, Brandon 04:54



TURNOVR by Powell, Brandon

TURNOVR by Young, Thaddeus

TURNOVR by Powell, Brandon

GOOD! FT SHOT by Powell, Brandon
MISSED FT SHOT by Powell, Brandon
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Young, Thaddeus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Young, Thaddeus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Cager, Michael
MISSED FT SHOT by Cager, Michael
REBOUND (OFF) by Powell, Brandon
TIMEOUT 30sec

MISSED FT SHOT by Cager, Michael
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
MISSED FT SHOT by Cager, Michael
REBOUND (DEF) by Young, Thaddeus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Young, Thaddeus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Young, Thaddeus

FOUL by Ervin, Junile

SUB IN Puryear, Jordan
SUB IN : Loudermilk, Parker
SUB OUT: Frey, Zack

SUB OUT: Buchanan, Chris

MISSED FT SHOT by Powell, Brandon
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Powell, Brandon

SUB IN Buchanan, Chris
SUB IN : Frey, Zack

SUB OUT: Puryear, Jordan
SUB OUT: Loudermilk, Parker

STEAL by Young, Thaddeus

GOOD! DUNK by Young, Thaddeus [FB/PNT]
REBOUND (DEF) by Young, Thaddeus
MISSED FT SHOT by Young, Thaddeus
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Young, Thaddeus

SUB IN Puryear, Jordan
SUB IN : Nipps, Jonathan
SUB OUT: Buchanan, Chris
SUB OUT: Frey, Zack

GOOD! FT SHOT by Powell, Brandon
MISSED FT SHOT by Powell, Brandon
SUB IN Frey, Zack

SUB IN Buchanan, Chris
SUB OUT: Puryear, Jordan
SUB OUT: Nipps, Jonathan

TURNOVR by Cager, Michael

STEAL by Young, Thaddeus

GOOD! FT SHOT by Young, Thaddeus
GOOD! FT SHOT by Young, Thaddeus
SUB IN Styles, Jared

SUB IN Loudermilk, Parker
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37
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14
28
08
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54
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29
217
27
217
217
17
17
13
13
12
12
12
56
55
55
51
51
51
43
41
41
41
41
41
41
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
26
25
24
09
06
06
06
58
58
56
53
53
53
53
53
51
51
51
51
51
51
47
37
29
28
21
21
21
21

42-33

42-35

43-35

44-35
45-35
46-35

47-35
48-35

48-37

49-37

51-37

52-37

52-39

53-39

53-41

54-41
55-41
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12
13
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15

13

14

12

13
14

STEAL by Buchanan, Chris
TURNOVR by Frey, Zack
FOUL by Frey, Zack

GOOD! 3 PTR by Davis, C.J.
ASSIST by Baston, Blake
TIMEOUT TEAM

FOUL by Brady, Derek

FOUL by Buchanan, Chris

STEAL by Buchanan, Chris
GOOD! LAYUP by Buchanan, Chris
ASSIST by Brady, Derek

[PNT]

STEAL by Buchanan, Chris
FOUL by Buchanan, Chris
TURNOVR by Buchanan, Chris
FOUL by Frey, Zack

FOUL TECHNCL by the bench

FOUL by Brady, Derek

FOUL by Baston, Blake

REBOUND (DEF) by Frey, Zack
MISSED LAYUP by Buchanan, Chris
FOUL by Brady, Derek

SUB IN Brewer, Mandureal

SUB OUT: Ervin, Junile

GOOD! LAYUP by Buchanan, Chris
ASSIST by Baston, Blake
TIMEOUT TEAM

SUB IN McCaster, Lewis

SUB OUT: Brewer, Mandureal

[PNT]

FOUL by Puryear, Jordan

SUB IN Ervin, Junile
SUB OUT: McCaster, Lewis

TURNOVR by Frey, Zack

MISSED 3 PTR by Buchanan, Chris
FOUL by Brady, Derek

MISSED 3 PTR by Davis, C.J.
REBOUND (OFF) by Frey, Zack
GOOD! JUMPER by Frey, Zack
TIMEOUT TEAM

FOUL by Nipps, Jonathan
REBOUND (DEF) by Buchanan, Chris

GOOD! LAYUP by Davis, C.J. [PNT]
TURNOVR by Davis, C.J.
FOUL by Frey, Zack

SUB IN
SUB IN

Lloyd, Dale
Darling, Bobby



SUB IN : Dyer, Nathan
SUB OUT: Frey, Zack

SUB OUT: Buchanan, Chris
SUB OUT: Brady, Derek

BLOCK by Darling, Bobby

Mitchell 55,

00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:14
00:14
00:09
00:07

00:05 55-44

Goodpasture 44

H 11 GOOD!

SUB IN Devould, Evan
SUB IN Walker, Terry
SUB IN : Rivera, Santini
SUB OUT: Ervin, Junile
SUB OUT: Cager, Michael
SUB OUT: Young, Thaddeus
SUB OUT: Thornton, Andre
SUB OUT: Powell, Brandon
MISSED JUMPER by Davis,
REBOUND (OFF) by Davis,
MISSED JUMPER by Davis,
REBOUND (OFF) by Davis,
3 PTR by Davis, C.

oo aq



Official Basketball Box Score -- 1lst Half
Goodpasture vs Mitchell
03/17/06 2 PM at Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Murphy Center)

VISITORS: Goodpasture 29-7

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
03 Davis, C.J..uuununn... *  3-6 0-1 2-2 0o 2 2 2 8 0 2 0 0 14
04 Nipps, Jonathan..... *  0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 2 0O 1 2 0 O 8
20 Brady, Derek........ *  0-1 0-0 2-2 0O 2 2 0 2 1 3 0 0 15
22 Buchanan, Chris..... * 6-8 1-3 0-4 1 3 4 1 13 1 3 0 2 16
30 Frey, Zack.......... * 0-2 0-0 3-4 2 5 7 2 31 1 0 0 15
14 Dyer, Nathan........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 O 0
21 Puryear, Jordan..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 0
33 Baston, Blake....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 1 1 0 0O 0 1 0 O 6
40 Styles, Jared....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 0
41 Loudermilk, Parker.. 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0O 0 o+
44 Fox, Matthew........ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0o 1 1 0 0O 0 2 0 O 6

TEAM. & ittt ettt et e e 1 2 3 1

Totals..oeweeeeeenn. 9-19 1-4 7-12 4 16 20 7 26 415 0 2 80
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 9-19 47.4%
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 1-4 25.0%
F Throw % 1st Half: 7-12 58.3%
HOME TEAM: Mitchell 31-6

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
03 Powell, Brandon..... *  3-11 2-8 2-4 0 0 O 1 10 0 1 0 4 14
05 Cager, Michael...... *  0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 2 O 3 1 0 1 15
14 Thornton, Andre..... * 1-5 0-0 0-2 1 3 4 1 2 0 1 1 1 13
33 Young, Thaddeus..... *  4-7 1-2 2-2 2 1 3 2 11 3 1 1 0 14
34 McCaster, Lewis..... * 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 3 5 0 0 0 O 7
01 Brewer, Mandureal... 0-1 0-1 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 1 2
02 Ervin, Najul........ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0o 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 7
15 Rivera, Santini..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ervin, Junile....... 2-4 2-3 0-0 0o 1 1 1 6 0 1 0 1 8
25 Lloyd, Dale......... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 0
32 Devould, Evan....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 0
44 Darling, Bobby...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 O 0
55 Walker, Terry....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 0

TEAM. ¢ it e ettt vt e e e

Totals..eeweeeeeenn. 12-32 5-15 6-13 7 815 11 35 6 5 2 9 80

TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 12-32 37.5%
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 5-15 33.3%
F Throw % 1lst Half: 6-13 46.2%

Officials: Barry Mapp, Phillip Hester, Eric Ward
Technical fouls: Goodpasture-None. Mitchell-None.

Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
Goodpasture. .. .vee it nnn.. 11 15

Mitchell...... ... 22 13



